PILANI INVESTMENT AND INDUSTRIES CORPORATION LIMITED

CIN: L24131WB1948PLC095302

REGD. OFFICE : BIRLA BUILDING, 9/1, R. N. MUKHERJEE ROAD, KOLKATA-700001

Email : pilani@pilaniinvestment.com, TELEPHONE : 033 4082 3700 / 2220 0600, Website : www.pilaniinvestment.com

29th May, 2025

The Manager, Listing Department National Stock Exchange of India Ltd. "Exchange Plaza", Plot No. C/1, G Block Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (East) <u>Mumbai – 400 051</u> The Manager (Listing) BSE Ltd. Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers Dalal Street, <u>Mumbai-400 001</u>

Sub: <u>Regulation 42 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements)</u> <u>Regulations, 2015 – Intimation of Record Date</u>

Ref: Scrip Code: NSE: PILANIINVS :: BSE 539883:: ISIN: INE417C01014

This is in furtherance to our letter dated 27th May, 2025 intimating about the 78th Annual General Meeting (AGM) of the Company scheduled to be held on Monday, 30th June, 2025 at 3.00 P.M. IST.

Pursuant to Regulation 42 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 the Company has fixed Monday, 23rd June 2025, as the 'Record Date' for the purpose of determining the entitlement of Members to receive the aforesaid dividend for the financial year ended 31st March, 2025.

If the aforesaid dividend as recommended by the Board of Directors is approved at the AGM, payment of such dividend, subject to deduction of tax at source, will be made:

- a) To all Beneficial Owners in respect of shares held in dematerialized form as per the data as may be made available by the National Securities Depository Limited and the Central Depository Services (India) Limited as of the close of business hours on Monday, 23rd June, 2025.
- b) To all Members in respect of shares held in physical form after giving effect to valid transmission or transposition requests lodged with the Company as of the close of business hours on Monday, 23rd June, 2025.

You are requested to kindly take the same on record.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully, For Pilani Investment and Industries Corporation Limited

Company Secretary

Cc:

National Securities Depository Ltd.	Central Depository Services (India) Ltd.	Niche Technologies Pvt. Ltd.
Trade World, A Wing, 4th Floor,	Marathon Futurex, A Wing,	3A, Auckland Place,
Kamala Mills Compound,	25 th Floor, NM Joshi Marg,	7^{th} Floor, Room No- 7A and 7B
Lower Parel,	Lower Parel,	Kolkata- 700017
Mumbai- 400013	Mumbai- 400013	